Internal Services Department

Fee Schedule

FAMIS and Non-FAMIS Departments

MIAMIDAD!
[COUNTY]

Drelpveriyg Exvellonse Every Dy

Dade County Tag Agency

Transaction Type Condition State Fee ISD Administrative Fee
Title (vehicle/vessel/motorcycle) New $78.25 $40.00
Late fee if MSO is dated over 30 days from application date $20.00 N/A
Tag (vehicle) New $39.30 $40.00
Tag (motorcycle) New $42.80 $40.00
OHYV decal (ATV's) New $50.25 $40.00
* All motor-vehicles require Title & Tag at the same time.
Tag Replacement | $33.10 $25.00
Private Tag Agency
Tag & Title Application | New $151.94 $40.00
Late fee if MSO is dated over 30 days from application date $20.00 N/A
Tag Only (if title is not required) | New $52.33 $40.00

* All motor-vehicles require Title & Tag at the same time.

If vehicle is accepted at "New Car Get Ready" and the Private Tag Agency is used. A$34.39 extra fee per vehicle is paid for
by the Department that requests for the vehicle(s) to be taken to the Private Tag Agency.

Tag Replacement $46.13 $25.00
Vessel decals Renewal $9.34 $25.00
Certificate of Destruction (Salvage Title) Other $21.91 $25.00

* |ISD Admin Fee remains at only $40.00 if Title & Tag are applied for at the same time.




